

<b>File reference</b>	W16FOI558
<b>Key words</b>	Paper cost
<b>Date of release</b>	25/10/2016
<b>Attachments</b>	No

## **Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract**

### **You asked**

- 1. What was the latest price paid per ream (500 sheets) of standard white A4 copier paper (80 gsm or equivalent)?**

The latest price paid is £1.4366 per ream excluding VAT.

- 2. If the answer to question 1. is not representative of a usual price paid, what is the average price paid per ream of copier paper during financial year 2015/16?**

The answer is question 1 is representative of the usual price paid

- 3. How many reams of copy paper were purchased during the 2015/16 financial year?**

30,880 reams

**Attachments included:** No